Primary Contacts

ISDH Human Resources
2N Meridian, 3" Floor
HR Fax (317) 233-7394
isdhHRmail@spd.in.gov

HR Director Heather Whitaker HWhitaker@spd.in.gov 317-233-7413
HR Business Partner James Audley JaAudley@spd.in.gov 317-233-7620
HR Generalist Megan Bierl MBierl@spd.in.gov 317-233-7522
Recruitment Consultant Holli Caine HCaine@spd.in.gov 317-232-3065

Call SPD Toll Free? Current state employees may dial 1-855-SPD-INHR (1-855-773-4647) toll-free and have their Family Medical
Leave, Disability, Benefits, Workers Compensation/Workplace injury, Verification of Employment, and Employee Relations
questions answered by a HR Specialist within the Indiana State Personnel Department.

Address/Name Changes

Benefits

Compensation Consultant

Employee Relations

Supervisory Changes

Hiring Process Questions

Final Candidate Justifications

Employment Verifications

Workplace Injuries

Address Change: Compete Address Change form and submit to payroll -- AND — update
address via PeopleSoft Self- Service.

Name change: Complete the Name Change form (see instructions on the form) and submit
to HR.

317-232-1167 or

Benefits Website spdbenefits@spd.in.gov 877-248-0007
Anthony Zarvas azarvas@spd.in.gov 317-234-3057
James Audley JaAudley@spd.in.gov 317-233-7620

ISDH HR Mail ISDHHrMail@spd.in.gov

ISDH HR Mail ISDHHrMail@spd.IN.gov

ISDH HR Inbox ISDHHrMail@spd.in.gov

SPD HR Data 855-773-4647, Opt 5
ISDH HR Inbox ISDHHRMail@spd.in.gov

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete the First Report of Injury form and email or fax to HR office -
AND - complete an Incident Report and email or fax to Pam Cowan (see info on form). For 2
N. Meridian - In cases of a life-threatening emergency, a staff member shall call 911 or
instruct other staff to do so. Then immediately call the Building Emergency

Phone/Security. All other locations, please follow the emergency action plan for your
location. If no emergency exists, but medical attention needed, click here to find an
approved Occupational Center in your area. Call HR with questions about this process.
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Leave Administration
855-773-4647, Opt 4

Family Medical Leave Instruction: Apply via PeopleSoft HR and attach completed form. 317-974-2029 (Fax)
Disabilit Instruction: If medical leave will last longer than 30 days, send 888-818-7795
i completed forms to JWF immediately. 866-893-4674 (Fax)
ISDH Orientation Megan Bierl MBierl@spd.in.gov 317-233-7522
Retirement Information INPRS/PERF questions@inprs.in.gov 888-286-3544
HOOSIER START Kimberly Rumple (email) 877-728-6738
Offboarding Information Offboarding Website isdhHRmail@spd.in.gov

PeopleSoft ELM

Linkedin Learning isdhHRmail@spd.in.gov

Training Requests

Other - Finance Division

Payroll — ISDH Finance Division
For all questions related to pay

diede, pewrelll s, 1Mine and Payroll Inbox payroll@isdh.in.gov
Labor entries each pay period,
and W2s.
Courtney Wolfe (primary contact) cwolfe@isdh.in.gov 317-234-2923
Location: 2N, 2" floor Payroll Coordinator
Jessica Gillum (secondary contact) jegillum@isdh.in.gov 317-233-5380

Assistant Finance Director

As of September 2019
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